1231 I Street, Sacramento, CA 93		Thos Bros:	
Site Address: 3593 ALTOS AV SAC	and the second s		ISFR
Parcel No: 250-0150-017		Housing (Y/N): N	
CONTRACTOR	OWNER DAY TOON	<u>ARCHITECT</u>	
MATSON PROPERTIES P.O. BOX 777	DAVE MATSON P.O. BOX 777	graduation of the state of the	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
ROSEVILLE, CA 95678	ROSEVILLE, CA 95678		
Nature of Work: RSFR NEW SINGLE FA		T LIVING, 434 SQ	
FT GARAGE & 62 SQ FT COVERED POI	RCHDESIGN REVIEW		
CONSTRUCTION LENDING AGENCY: It the work for which this permit is issued (Sec. 3097, Civ.		t there is a construction lending agency fo	or the performance of
Lender's Name	Lender's Address		
LICENSED CONTRACTORS DECLARAT			visions of Chapter 9
(commencing with section 7000) of Division 3 of the B	•	nse is in full force and effect.	
License Class License Number 458053	Date 3-8-04 Contractor S	Signature Vol SM of	
prior to its issuance, also requires the applicant for such License Law (Chapter 9 (commencing with Section 700 basis for the alleged exemption. Any violation of Sect hundred dollars (\$500.00);  I, as a owner of the property, or my employees	00) of Division 8 of the Business and Pro ion 7031.5 by any applicant for a permit	fessions Code) or that he or she is exemple subjects the applicant to a civil penalty of	pt therefrom and the of not more than five
sale (Sec. 7044, Business and Professional Code: The who does such work himself or herself or through his/t the building or improvement is sold within one year of the purpose of sale.)  I. as owner of the property, am exclusively continuous contents.	Contractors License Law does not apply the own employees, provided that such improved that such improved the completion, the owner-builder will have the tracting with licensed contractors to constitutions.	to an owner of property who builds or im provements are not intended or offered f he burden of proving that he/she did not b truct the project (Sec. 7044. Business and	proves thereon, and or sale. If, however, build or improve for
The Contractors License Law does not apply to an own- licensed pursuant to the Contractors License Law).	er of property who builds or improves the	reon, and who contracts for such projects	with a contractor(s)
I am exempt under Sec. B &	PC for this reason:	OF SACRAM	
Date Ow	vner Signature	MAR U D -	
IN ISSUING THIS BUILDING PERMIT, the application measurements and locations shown on the application private agreement relating to permissible or prohibited improvement or the violation of any private agreement relating to the violation of a violation of a violating to the vio	locations for such improvements. This belating to location of improvements.	representation of the applicant, that the improvement to be constructed does not authorize any ill	egal location of any
building construction and herby authorize representative	(s) of this city to enter upon the abovemen	tioned property for inspection purposes.	state laws relating to
Date 3-8-04 Vp	plicant/Agent Signature <b>Vol 13</b>	Most	
WORKER'S COMPENSATION DECLARAT  I have and will maintain a certificate of consent performance of work for which the permit is issued.  Thave and will maintain workers' compensation this permit is issued. My workers' compensation insurar	to self-insure for workers' compensation insurance, as required by Section 3700 o	as provided for by Section 3700 of the l	
Carrier EXEMPT	Policy Number	Exp Date	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
(This section need not be completed if the permit not employ any person in any manner so as to become s workers' compensation provisions of Section 3700 of the	ubject to the workers' compensation laws Labor Code, I shall forthwith comply with	of California and agree that if I should be	mit is issued, Ishall ecome subject to the
Date 5-004 App	olicant Signature Ua(5/1/1)	<b>67-</b>	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
WARNING: FAILURE TO SECURE WORKER'S C CRIMINAL PENALTIES AND CIVIL FINES UP T	COMPENSATION COVERAGE IS UN O ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND DO IN SECTION 3706 OF THE LABOR CO	LLARS (\$100,000) IN ADDITION TO	N EMPLOYER TO

THIS PERMIT SHALL EXPIRE BY LIMITATION IF WORK IS NOT COMMENCED WITHIN 180 DAYS.

Permit No: 0318526

**CITY OF SACRAMENTO** 

## Certification of Compliance School District Development Fees

PART 1 To be completed by APPLICANT	
Owner's Name & Address	
ε γ · γ <del>/</del> · ε γ · γ · γ · γ · γ · γ · γ · γ · γ · γ	
Parcel Number 250 450 615	Lot No.
Subdivision Name	
Applicant's Signature & Title	
Date NOTICE TO APPLICANT: Pursuant to Government Code Section 6602 period in which you may protest the fees or other payment identified a installation permit for this project is issued or on which they are paid them on behalf of the district(s), whichever is earlier.	above will begin to run on the date in which the building or
PART 2 To be completed by BUILDING D	EPARTMENT
Square Feet of Chargeable Building Area /590 // Signature	□ Apartment/Conaominium
PART 3 To be completed by SCHOOL DIS	STRICTS
Grant Joint Union High School District  District Certification No	Robla Elementary School District  District Certification No.  EXEMPT  Comments RESIDENTIAL / APARTMENT / CONDOMINIUM  Sq.Ft. x \$ = \$  COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL  Sq.Ft. x \$ = \$  OTHER FEE: TYPE  Sq.Ft. x \$ = \$  TOTAL FEES COLLECTED = \$
This Certification covers only the amount of square footage indicated project will require an amendment to the Certificate of Compliance. As the authorized school district official, I hereby certify that the requirements have been complied with by the above signed GRANT Authorized School Signature  Title  Date	rements of Government Code Section 65995 and any other

Robla Elementary School Dist

1st Copy: 2nd Copy:

Building Department

py: Applicant

GJUHSD: Facilities Planning and Construction Department
Certificate of Compliance Form ( rev. 10/02 ) bep

### **Case Fee Summary**

Case Number:

SWD2004-00170

Status: ACT Issue Date: 3/2/2004

**Location:** CITY OF SACRAMENTO

3/2/2004

Job Address:

3593 ALTOS AVE

Date Printed:

Date Paid

Fee Type

Fee Due

Fee Paid

SRCSD Sewer Fees

923.00

0.00

Fees Due:

923.00

Fees Paid:

0.00

Balance Due:

923.00

INPUT START	ACCT
	APPLICANT SIGNATURE CONSOLIDATED UTILITY BILLING USE ONLY
PHONE INCREASE SEWER IMPACT.	ADDITIONAL FEES MAY BE DUE IF CHANGES IN USE INCREASE SEWER IMPACT
HEIDS HIEROR	OWNER ADDRESS  MAILING ADDRESS
) IOI 7	
	TOTAL FEE ( 923
	IN-LIEU
	CONSTRUCTION CONSTRUCTION
COMMERCIAL USE	IN\$PECTION  CSD-1
BUILDING USE	FEE CALCULATION
THIS PERMIT TO CONNECT EXPIRES ONE YEAR FROM DATE OF ISSUANCE	Approves 03/01/04
MAR 0 8 2004	1.00 TON MARKET PARKET
D A I D	CITY OF CACCAMANIO
THIS PERMIT GOOD ONLY WHEN VALIDATED BY THE CASHIER	GENERAL INFORMATION
	ا ج
SEWER IMPACT FEE  PERMIT AND CALCULATION	SEWER IN PERMIT AND
COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT 1 SACRAMENTO REGIONAL COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT	COUNTY SANITA SACRAMENTO REGIONAL CO



## CITY OF SACRAMENTO CALIFORNIA

PLANNING AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT PLANNING DIVISION 1231 1 STREET, ROOM 200 SACRAMENTO, CA 95814-2998

## WATER DEVELOPMENT FEE WAIVER

Applicant:	Dave Matteson	Phone:	
Property Add	ress: <u>3599 4 3593</u>	Altos Ave	
APN: 250 -	0150-018 4	Zoning: R-1A-SPD	_ Number of Units:2
	520-0120-01	7	
This projec	t qualifies for the waiver b	pecause it is in a:	
_X_REDEV	ELOPMENT AREA; or		
_X_DESIGN	NATED INFILL AREA; or		
QUALIF	IED INFILL AREA, meeting a	II of the following requiremen	ts:
1.	1965 or earlier as shown on	the Neighborhood Statistics of the Planning Director that th	year of housing construction is Boundary Map, or the applicant ne median age of housing within
<u> </u>	The lot is surrounded on thre	ee sides by existing or approv	ved development; and
3.	The project is consistent with	h the General Plan or more s	pecific plan designation; and
4.	The site is no more than 5 a or 2 acres in size for multiple		development,
5.	assessment district for these	iter, and drainage services, o services; and the services pro e satisfaction of the Public W	or is within proposed or existing ovided are capable of serving the orks Director.
Fee Waiver D	Denied by:	<u> </u>	Date:
Fee Waiver A	pproved by: Beth Mas and 217	yrard	Date: 2 2 0 4
•	and Zif	DS DOOKS	
		WD No:	

# City of Sacramento Planning Division PLANNING REVIEW FOR BUILDING PERMIT SUBMITTAL

ADDRESS: 3593 Altos Avenue	DRESS: 3593 Altos Avenue APN: 250-0150-017						
DRPB AREA / PUD / SPD: Del Paso Heights		ZONING:	R-1A S	SPD			
EXISTING LAND USE: Vacant					-		
PROPOSED USE: New Single Family Home							
PLANNING STAFF WILL CHECK ONE OR MORE OF THE IT	EMS BEI	LOW:					
Planning review is NOT required.							
Use is NOT allowed; applicant CANNOT submit for pl	an check.						
X Requires APPLICATION(s): PC X ZA	IR	ER	DR	X	PB		
Required Planning application must be submitted before p	roject can	be submitted	for plan	chec	k.		
X Application(s) IN PROGRESS: DR03-329							
Applicant may submit for concurrent building permit plan Building Division must check with Planning staff and/or S				mit.			
Application(s) COMPLETED:	<u></u>	***= <u></u>					
Building permit must conform to approved plans and composition Do NOT issue building permit prior to end of 10 day appe		ll conditions	of appro	val.			
X Plans may be submitted for plan check. Plan checker(s) Ordinance requirements and all applicable development st							
X Meets setback & lot coverage requirements as shown on si	ite plan pro	ovided.					
X Plans to be submitted have been stamped/signed by Planni	ng counter	r staff.					
Route to SITE for plan check and inspection.							
Preliminary review ONLY; the information on this form n at the time of building permit submittal.	ust be re	viewed agaiı	and co	nfirm	ı <b>ed</b>		
COMMENTS: Proposed residence is approximately 1,834 sq. ft coverage < 40% okay. Paving at 37.5% < 40% o SPD does require Planning Director's Plan Revie York. No other planning issues.	kay. Meet	ts all setback	requiren	nents.	R-1A		
DATE: 12/01/03 BY: Ashley Fee	ney						

## @lpha Inspections & Material Testing

70 Rancho Del Sol • Camino, CA 95709 (530) 644-6726 • (916) 825-7733

DATE: 5-20.09		DSA FILE/APPL	., NO.					
PROJECT NO. 7006		OSHPD NO.		· ·				
LOCATION: CORNER HOWSE ACTOS 196		PERMIT NO.						
LOCATION: CORNER HOUSE ACTUS 196	<u> E</u>	WEATHER:			TEN	IP:		,
☑ PROOF LOAD ☐ TORQUE		WITN	ESSI	NG				, ,,,,,,
Testing was performed on the following items.	. All tests w	ere performe	d with the	following cal	librated equ	ipment	: .	
RAM: A 2 - 2 5 5 GAG								
RAM: GAG	`E: T		l	1	JE WRENC	r -		
LOCATION OF TEST	TYPE / SIZE	TESTED	% of TOTAL	LOAD Ib or Ft Lbs	GAGE (PSI)	ACC.	# REJ.	RETEST
PHOZEPONIED ANCHON BILT	5/9			6855	2620	, com	O	$\circ$
							<u> </u>	
					<u> </u>			
			1		<u> </u>			
Type of epoxy / grout used:  Visual inspection was performed on					_			
- Vidual Inspection Was perioritied on					-			
				<u>-</u>				
Show up / Stand by time. Job Canceled / De	<b>layed</b> due t	0:						
All non-compliance items were brought to the at	tention of: _						at the	job site.
NON-COMPLIANCE REPORT ATTACHED  NOTES:		IONAL TES	TS ATT	ACHED			_	
							-	
							ት <sub>በ</sub> ደ - -	
To the best of my knowledge, the above WAS WAS NOT performe	d in accorda	nce with the ar	oproved r	lans, specifica	tions and re		y requir	rements
Superintendent/Representative:		nspector:	S				, .oquii	omenta.
			*****					



### REITZELL ENGINEERING

STRUCTURAL DESIGN RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL 5029 Burnbrae Place Antelope, CA 95843 Phone: (916) 721-4927

May 3, 2004

Matson Properties P.O. Box 777 Roseville, CA 95678 Attn.: Dave

Subject:

3593 Altos Ave

Sacramento, CA

Dear Dave,

It is acceptable to use Trus Joist Shear Panels of comparable size in lieu of Simpson Strong Walls.

Sincerely,

Eric Reitzell

ERIC REITZELL

No. C56873

Exp. 6-30-05 CIVIL

ATE OF CALIF

OMEGA PRODUCTS CORP.

DIAMOND WALL INSULATING STUCCO SYSTEM

A COMPANY AND	
JOB ADDRESS:	ICBO Report #4004
3593. Alsos Ave- MUMMENTO C 9838	Date of Job Completion /-6-05
PLASTERIES CONTRACTOR:	
Hem: MCONN flostering I	Me de la constante
Address: 30 Golfwoon (WIE)	Roseville Co 98678
Telephone No: (9/6) 784 2274	4,
Contractor Number of Diemond Wall Syst	tem 4 2264
This is to certify that the exterior at the above address has been install report specified above and the manufacture.  Old O Signature	coating system on the building exterior ed in accordance with the evaluation cturer's instructions.
	g Contractor
This installation card must be present completion of work and before final i	red to the building inspector after inspection.

100		N CERTI	FICATI	<u>C</u>		(Page 2 of 13) CF-					
3593	ALTOS A	IVE		· .		· ·	0318556				
Site Address							Permit Numbe	r			
EENESTRAT	ION/GLA	ZING:		•							
		Product U-Factor¹ (≰	Product SHGC <sup>1</sup> (s	#af	Total Quantity of Like Product	Sourre	Exteriof Shading Device or	Cotoments/Location/			
Manufacturor (GROUP LIKE	Bread Name PRODUCTS)	CF-IR value) <sup>2</sup>	CF-IR value)3	Panos	(Ootlong)	Peot	Overhene	Special Features			
I. WPT X		<u>·35</u>	<u> </u>	_							
2. <u>war sy</u> 3. war p		·35	<u>.31</u>		1-/						
4 WPIF TH		.36	<del>,3</del> 2			<del></del>					
5	•					77					
6. 7.							1				
8,				_			<del></del>				
9 1 <b>0</b>							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
1 Ļ				_				<u> </u>			
A		<del></del>		_							
13, 14						<del></del>					
15							<del></del>				
Installed U-l	Factor must or a shadir	be less than or ag device (exter	equal to valu ior or overha	ency St es from ng) is in	endards. CF-1R, Insti- stalled as en	allod SHG		on products use the n or equal to values natively, installed R.			
(Form CF-	is equivale IR) submit	ed for compliseds the appropria	nce with the	Energy	ver SHGC the Efficiency and sectored	en that spe <i>Standards</i> devices (fin		**			
Item #s	Si	mature, Date				etalling St	ibcontractor (Co.	Name) OR			
(if applicable)			-		G	ioneral Cor	itractor (Co. Nam Distributor	OR Owner ,			
Item #s (if applicable)	Si	gnature, Date	,		Ģ	leneral Cor	ubcontractor (Co. ntractor (Co. Nam Distributor	Name) OR e) OR Owner			
Item #s (if applicable)	Si	nature, Dete		`	`	eneral Cor	abcontractor (Co. atractor (Co. Nam Distributor	Name) OR e) OR Owner			
COPY TO:	HERS Pro	epariment vider (if applica wher at Occup	ible) ancy	<b>r</b> .				Y			

3593 ALTOS AVE

0318526

cite Address

Permit Number

An installation certificate is required to be posted at the building site or made available for all appropriate inspections. (The information provided on this form is required; however, use of this form to provide the information is optional.) After completion of final inspection, a copy must be provided to the building department (upon request) and the building owner at escurpancy, per Section 10-103(b).

Type (pkg. CEC Certified Mft Name and Model Number Systems [SCF-1R value] (attic, etc.) R-value (Btu/hr)    Cooling Equipment   Cooling Equipment	Heating Capacity (Btu/hr)
Equip. CEC Certified Compressor # of Enterence   Load   Type (pkg. Unit Mft Name and Identical   (SEER, etc.)   Location   Duct   Load   Type (pkg.   Unit Mft Name and   Identical   (SEER, etc.)   R-value   (Btu/hr)   heat pump)   Model Number   Systems     2CF-1R value   (attic, etc.)   R-value   (Btu/hr)    1. \( \geq \) reads greater than or equal to.  I, the undersigned, verify that equipment listed above is: 1) is the actual equipment installed, 2) equivalent to efficient than that specified in the certificate of compliance (Form CF-1R) submitted for compliance with the	
I, the undersigned, verify that equipment listed above is: 1) is the actual equipment and actual equipment that specified in the certificate of compliance (Form CF-1R) submitted for compliance with the efficient than that specified in the certificate and 3) equipment that meets or exceeds the appropriate requirem	Cooling Capacity (Btu/hr)
manufactured devices (from the Appliance Egiclency Regulations of Factor, Whole appliance	ents for
Signature, Date  Installing Subcontractor (Co. Name)  OR General Contractor (Co. Name) OR Owner	
WATER HEATING SYSTEMS:  Distribution If Recir. # of Rated <sup>2</sup> Tank Effi-	
Distribution if Rectiful No. 1	Externa
Typo Name & Model Number Founds 57D N/A 1 40,000 40 -62 N/A	Externa Insulatio R-value

Faucets & Shower Heads:

All faucets and showerheads installed are certified to the Commission, pursuant to Title 24, Part 6, Subchapter 2, Section 111.

I, the undersigned, verify that equipment listed above my signature: 1) is the actual equipment installed; 2) is equivalent to or more efficient than that specified in the certificate of compliance (Form CF-1R) submitted for compliance with the Energy Efficiency Standards for residential buildings; and 3) the equipment meets or exceeds the appropriate requirements for number of the Appliance Efficiency Regulations or Part 6), where applicable.

Signature/Date

Installing Subcontractor (Co. Name) OR
General Contractor (Co. Name) OR Owner

COPY TO: Building Department

**Building Owner at Occupancy** 

<sup>2</sup> For small gas storage (rated input of less than or equal to 75,000 Btu/hr), electric resistance and heat pump water heaters, list Energy Factor. For large gas storage water heaters (rated input of greater than 75,000 Btu/hr), list Recovery Efficiency, Standby Loss and Rated Input. For instantaneous gas water heaters, tist Recovery Efficiency and Rated Input.

**INSTALLATION CERTIFICATE** 

CF-6R

LOT Site Address PLAN#

Matson Properties-Alto Avenue Estates

An installation certificate is required to be posted at the building site or made available for all appropriate inspections. (The information provided on this form is required; however, use of this form to provide the information is optional.) After completion of final inspection a copy must be provided to the building department (upon request) and the building owner at occupancy, per Section 10-103(b).

Permit Number 0318526

#### **HVAC SYSTEMS:**

#### Heating Equipment

Equip. Type (pkg. Heat pump)	CEC Certified Mfr name and Model #	# of Identical Systems	(1) Efficiency (AFUE, etc.) ≥ CF- 1R value	Duct Location (attic, etc.)	Duct or Piping R-value	Heating Load (Btu/hr)	Heating Capacity (Btu/hr)	:
Furnaçe	CARRIER, 589TX070-12	1	80%	Attic	R-4.2	30,794	_56,000	Lot 3589
Furnace	<b>CARRIER, 58STX070-12</b>	1	80%	Attic	R-4.2	<b>3</b> 0,794	56,000	Lot 3593
Furnace	CARRIER, 585TX070-12	1	80%	Attic	R-4.2	30,794	56,000	Lot 3905
Furnace	<b>CARRIER, 68STX070-12</b>	1	80%	Attic	R-4.2	30,794	56,000	Lot 3909
Furnace	CARRIER, 689TX070-12	1	80%	Attic	R-4.2	30,794	56,000	Lot 3913
Furnace	CARRIER, 58STX070-12	11	60%	Attic	R-4.2	30,794	56,000	Lot 3917
Furnace	<b>CARRIER, 58STX070-12</b>	1	80%	Attic	R-4.2	30,794	56,000	Lot 3921
Cooling Eduip.  Equip.  Type (pkg.  Heat pump)	uipment CEC Certified Compressor Unit Mfr Name and Model #	# of Identical Systems	(1) Efficiency (SEER, etc.) > CF-1R Value	Duct Location (artic, etc.)	Duct R-value	Cooling Load (Btu/hr)	Cooling Capacity (Btu/hr)	_
A/C	CARRIER, 38CKC036	1	10.0	Attic	R-4.2	19,877	30,800	Lot 3589
A/C	CARRIER, 38CKC036	1	10.0	Attic	R-4.2	19,877	30,800	Lot 3593
A/C	CARRIER, 38CKC036	1	10.0	Attic	R-4.2	19,877	30,800	Lot 3905
A/C_	CARRIER, 38CKC036	1	10.0	Attic	R-4.2	19,877	30,800	Lot 3909
A/C	CARRIER, 38CKC036	1	10.0	Attic	R-4.2	19,877	30,800	Lot 3913
A/C	CARRIER, 38CKC036		10.0	Attic	R-4.2	19,877	30,800	Lot 3917
A/C	CARRIER, 38CKC036	1	10.0	Attic	R-4.2	19,877	30,800	Lot 3921

<sup>(1) ≥</sup> reads greater than or equal to.

I, the undersigned, verify that equipment listed above is: 1) is the actual equipment installed, 2) equivalent to or more efficient than that specified in the certificate of compliance (Form CF-IR) submitted for compliance with the Energy Efficiency Standards for residential buildings, and 3) equipment that meets or exceeds the appropriate requirements for manufactured devices (from the Appliance Efficiency Regulations of Part 6), where applicable.

Signature, Date

**BEUTLER CORPORATION** 

Installing Subcontractor (Co. Name)

OR General Contractor (Co. Name) OR Owner

#### **WATER HEATING SYSTEMS:**

		Distribution			(2) Rated	Tank			External
	CEC Certified Mfr	Type (Std, point	If Recirculation	# of Identical	Input (kW or	Volume	(2) Efficiency	(2) Standby	Insulation
Heater Type	Name & Model #	of use)	Control Type	Systems	Btu/hr)	(gallons)	(EF,RE)	Loss (%)	R-value

<sup>(2)</sup> For small gas storage (rated input of less than or equal to 75,000 Bm/hr), electric resistance and heat pump water heaters, list Energy Factor. For large gas storage water heaters (rated input of greater than 75,000 Btu/hr), list Recovery Efficiency, Standby Loss and Rated Input. For instantaneous gas water beaters, list Recovery efficiency and Rated Input.

#### Facets & Shower Heads:

All facets and showerheads installed are certified to the Commission, pursuant to Title 24, Part 6, Section 111.

I, the undersigned, verify that equipment listed above my signature is: 1) the actual equipment installed; 2) equivalent to or more efficient than that specified in the certificate of compliance (Form CF-1R) submitted for compliance with the Energy Efficiency Standards for residential buildings; and 3) equipment that meets or exceeds the appropriate requirements for manufactured devices (from the Appliance Efficiency Regulations or Part 6), where applicable.

Signature, Date

Installing Subcontractor (Co. Name)

COPY TO: Building Department

HERS Provider (if applicable): Building Owner at (OR General Contractor (Co. Name) OR Owner

<sup>(3)</sup> R-12 external insulation is mandatory for storage water heaters with an energy factor of less that 0.58.

#### CITY OF SACRAMENTO Insp Area: 1231 I Street, Sacramento, CA 95814 Thos Bros: 298C6 RES Sub-Type: Site Address: 820 ELMHURST CR SAC Housing (Y/N): N 295-0110-018 Parcel No: ARCHITECT <u>OWNER</u> GORDON BRUCE/MICHELLE CONTRACTOR JAMES E WILLIAMS & SONS 1315 38TH ST 5705 VIRGINIATOWN RD SACRAMENTO, CA 95816 NEWCASTLE CA Nature of Work: REMOVE AND REPLACE DTYROT T-111 SIDING AND FACIA TRIM. NO STRUCTURAL. CONSTRUCTION LENDING AGENCY: I hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that there is a construction lending agency for the performance of the work for which this permit is issued (Sec. 3097, Civ. C). Lender's Address LICENSED CONTRACTORS DECLARATION: I hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that I am licensed under provisions of Chapter 9 (commencing with section 7000) of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code and my license is in full force and effect. NDate 6-73-05 NContractor Signature Ke We XLicense Class D License Number 688112 OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATION: I hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that I am exempt from the contractors License Law for the following reason (Sec. 7031.5, Business and Professions Code; any city or county which requires a permit to construct, alter, improve, demolish, or repair any structure, prior to its issuance, also requires the applicant for such permit to file a signed statement that he or she is licensed pursuant to the provisions of the Contractors License Law (Chapter 9 (commencing with Section 7000) of Division 8 of the Business and Professions Code) or that he or she is exempt therefrom and the basis for the alleged exemption. Any violation of Section 7031.5 by any applicant for a permit subjects the applicant to a civil penalty of not more than five hundred dollars (\$500.00); I, as a owner of the property, or my employees with wages as their sole compensation, will do the work, and the structure is not intended or offered for sale (Sec. 7044, Business and Professional Code: The Contractors License Law does not apply to an owner of property who builds or improves thereon, and who does such work himself or herself or through his/her own employees, provided that such improvements are not intended or offered for sale. If, however, the building or improvement is sold within one year of completion, the owner-builder will have the burden of proving that he/she did not build or improve for the purpose of sale.) I, as owner of the property, am exclusively contracting with licensed contractors to construct the project (Sec. 7044, Business and Professions Code: The Contractors License Law does not apply to an owner of property who builds or improves thereon, and who contracts for such projects with a contractor(s) licensed pursuant to the Contractors License Law). B & PC for this reason: I am exempt under Sec.\_ Owner Signature Date IN ISSUING THIS BUILDING PERMIT, the applicant represents, and the city relies on the representation of the applicant, that the applicant verified all measurements and locations shown on the application or accompanying drawings and that the improvement to be constructed does not violate any law or private agreement relating to permissible or prohibited locations for such improvements. This building permit does not authorize any illegal location of any improvement or the violation of any private agreement relating to location of improvements. I certify that I have read this application and state that all information is correct. I agree to comply with all city and dounty ordinances and state laws relating to building construction and herby authorize representative(s) of this city to enter upon the abovementioned progen inspection purposes. pplicant/Agent Signature -05 WORKER'S COMPENSATION DECLARATION: I hereby affirm under penalty of perjury one of the following declarations: I have and will maintain a certificate of consent to self-insure for workers' compensation as provided for by Section 3700 of the Labor Code, for the mance of work for which the permit is issued. have and will maintain workers' compensation insurance, as required by Section 3700 of the Labor Code, for the performance of the work for which this permit is issued. My workers' compensation insurance carrier and policy number are: Policy Number 600420695 05/01/2006 Exp Date FARMERS INS. (This section need not be completed if the permit is for \$100 or less) I certify that in the performance of the work for which this permit is issued, Ishall not employ any person in any manner so as to become subject to the workers' compensation laws of California and agree that if I should become subject to the workers' compensation provisions of Section 3700 of the Labor Code, I shall forthwith comply with those

0508538

Permit No:

COMPENSATION, DAMAGES AS PROVIDED FOR IN SECTION 3706 OF THE LABOR CODE, INTEREST AND ATTORNEY'S FEE.

WARNING: FAILURE TO SECURE WORKER'S COMPENSATION COVERAGE IS UNLAWFUL AND SHALL SUBJECT AN EMPLOYER TO CRIMINAL PENALTIES AND CIVIL FINES UP TO ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$100,000) IN ADDITION TO THE COST OF

Applicant Signature

**X**Date

(b